1506-1KAC(KDS)

Paspen 7

HaBecHoe o6opyaoBaHue

Section 7

Attached equipment

7-1



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7-2



7.1

7.2
7.3

7.4
7.5

7.6
7.7
7.8

7.9
7.10
7.11

7.12

7.13

7.14
7.15

7.16
7.17
7.18

7.19
7.20
7.21
7.22
7.23
7.24

1506-1KAC(KDS)

Pazgen 7 HaBecHoe o6opyaoBaHue
Section 7 Attached equipment

011501-91-3CM(SP)

011501-91-22CT1(SP)
011501-92-3CT1(SP)

011501-92-22CT1(SP)
011501-93-3CT1(SP)

011501-93-22CT(SP)
011501-93-180CT(SP)
011501-93-500CT1(SP)

011501-93-502CM(SP)
011501-93-508CI(SP)
011501-97-1CI(SP)

011501-97-120CT(SP)/

CoaepxaHue
Contents

Ob6opyanoBaHue
Oynbao3epHoe npsiMoe
OTBan

O6opynoBaHue
Oynbao3sepHoe
chepuryeckoe

OTBan

O6opynoBaHue
Oynbao3sepHoe
nonycgepunyeckoe

OTBan
Packoc BuHTOBOWM

M'Mapocuctema
Oynbao3epHoro
obopynoBaHus

'maopopackoc 160
'maoposamok

O6opygoBaHue
pbIXUTENBHOE

-01CT(SP) 3y6

011501-97-501CM(SP)

011501-97-502CM(SP)
011501-98-1CI(SP)

1501-96-1CI(SP)
1501-96-10CT(SP)
1501-96-100CT(SP)

1501-96-101CI(SP)
1501-96-103CI(SP)
311102-26-39CT1(SP)
3501-96-103CI(SP)
3501-96-300CI(SP)
1501-51-2CT1(SP)

'mapocuctema
PbIXINTENBHOrO
obopynoBaHus

Mapounnmugp 160

O6opyaoBaHue
PbIXIUTENBHOE

ArperaTt TSroBbiin
Jlebepka

byctep

Boauno

MexaHnam nnaHeTapHbIn
KnanaH

Byctep

KnanaH

YcTaHoBKa npuuUenHoro
yCcTpoucTBa

7-3

Straight dozer equipment

Blade

Spherical dozer equip-
ment

Blade

Hemi-spherical dozer
equipment

Blade
Screw brace

Dozer equipment hydrau-
lic system

Hydraulic brace @160
Pilot-operated check valve

Ripper equipment

Tooth

Ripper equipment hydrau-
lic system

Hydraulic cylinder £1160
Ripper equipment

Tractive unit
Winch

Booster

Carrier
Planetary train
Valve

Booster

Valve

Hitch mounting

7-4

7-9

7-11
7-16

7-18
7-23
7-25

7-27
7-30
7-34

7-38

7-43

7-45
7-48

7-51
7-56
7-63
7-72
7-74
7-75
7-77
7-80
7-83

7-84



1506-1K0C(KDS)

Bcero nuctoB
Total pages

Ly

7-4

86



1506-1KOC(KDS)
PucyHok 7.1 OGopyanoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe npsiMmoe
Figure 7.1 Straight dozer equipment

7-5



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.1 011501-91-3CIN OGopyaoBaHue 6ynbAo3epHoOe NpsAMoe

011501-91-3SP Straight dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.1,| 011501-91-3Cl1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Straight dozer
7.2 OynbgosepHoe equipment

npsimoe x
011501-91-3-20Cr1(SP) | ObopynosaHue Straight dozer
OynbaosepHoe equipment
npsiMoe x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
= nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-91-22Crl1(SP) | OTtean Blade 1
011501-91-22-20CTI1
-20(SP) | OtBan Blade 1
2 | 011501-93-230CT1(SP) | Tara nonepe4Has Link rod 1
011501-93-230-20CI1
-20(SP) | Tara nonepe4Has Link rod 1
3 | 011501-93-500CT1(SP) | NmgpocucTtema
Oynbao3epHoOro Dozer equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
011501-93-500-20CIN | N'mpgpocnctema
-20(SP) | 6ynbgosepHoro Dozer equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
4 | 011501-93-180CTl1(SP) | Packoc BnHTOBOM Screw brace 1
011501-93-180-20CIr1
-20(SP) | Packoc B1MHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
5 |211512-93-200-01CrI1
(SP) | Bpyc Tonkawowmi Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200-01
-20Cl1(SP) | Bpyc Tonkarowmi Pushing bar 1
6 | 211512-93-200CT1(SP) | Bpyc Tonkatowmi Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200
-20Cl1(SP) | Bpyc Tonkatowmi Pushing bar 1
7 | 012001-92-170CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
012001-92-170-20Cr1
-20(SP) | Onopa Support 2




7-7

1506-1KAC(KDS)



1506-1K0C(KDS)

M~
1
f1]
™
N NN,
o ’w””””””‘iﬂ _
\
© /
I~
O
<
<
Tw
™ AL

PucyHok 7.2 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe npsiMmoe
Figure 7.2 Straight dozer equipment
7-8



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 |211112-93-3 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 2
211112-93-3-20 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 2
2 | 211112-93-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
3 | 011501-93-5 Purenb Crossbar 6 6
4 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
5 Llanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
6 | 211112-93-1 Maneu Pin 2 2
7 | 011501-93-1 Maneu Pin 4 4
8 | 011501-93-2 Konbuo Ring 8 8
9 | 280927 BbonTt Bolt 16
28 0927-20 Bont Bolt 16
10 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 16
2501-93-4-20 LLlanba Washer 16
MacneHku Qilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
11 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr 4
Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr 4
12 | 012001-92-2 3arnywka End plug 2 2
13 | 1501-26-509CI1(SP) Maneu Pin 2 2
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73
14 | 30 0431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 2
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 2
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
15 | 310410-01 Lanba 30 Washer 30 2
31 0410-20 Lanba 30 Washer 30 2
16 LLUnnumHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6,3x71
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2

7-9



1506-1K0C(KDS)

&4 TR

X-X-1-]

T
OOOOOOOO;OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

/

PucyHok 7.3 OtBan
Figure 7.3 Blade

7-10

12



1506-1KAC(KDS)

7.2 011501-91-22CIl OTBan
011501-91-22SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
7.3 | 011501-91-22Cr1(SP) OTtBan Blade x
011501-91-22-20CT1(SP)| OTBan Blade x
Ne puc.
Fig. No IIiIEII
No Konuuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTNHERNe
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |211112-91-21-01 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
211112-91-21-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
2 | 011501-93-23 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 3
011501-93-23-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 3
3 | 011501-91-32Cri(spP) | Orean Blade 1
011501-91-32-20CTI1
-20(SP) | OtBan Blade 1
4 | 011501-93-23-01 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-23-01-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
5 |211112-91-21 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
211112-91-21-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
6 | 011501-93-25 Cyxapb Slide block 29 29
7 | 011501-93-11 Lanba Washer 19
011501-93-11-20 Lanba Washer 19
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
8 ]280720 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1,5-6gx40 19
28 0720-20 Bont Bolt
M20x1,5-6gx40 M20x1,5-6gx40 19
9 | 2501-93-4-01 Lanba Washer 10
2501-93-4-01-20 Lanba Washer 10
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
10 | 280823 Bont Bolt
3M24x2-6gx60 3M24x2-6gx60 6
28 0823-20 Bont Bolt
3M24x2-6gx60 3M24x2-6gx60 6
11 Wanba 24T Washer24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
12 | 2501-93-100CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 1

7-11



1506-1KAC(KDS)

[ r
5t !

E

&
p -
I-—
'
[
p -]

o
O F
!

o
\l
S

fTi;T
S

Jimj|
1B
YI:I .:;;'";]]_EI’HI

[

°°°°°|°°°°°|Ooo°°

PucyHok 7.4 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe cepuyeckoe
Figure 7.4 Spherical dozer equipment

7-12



1506-1KIOC(KDS)

7.3 011501-92-3CIN O6opynoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe ccepuyeckoe

011501-92-3SP Spherical dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaumeHoBaHue VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;gﬁyperunn
No UKHL T
7.4,] 011501-92-3CT1(SP) O6opyanoBaHue Spherical dozer
7.5 OynbgosepHoe equipment
chepuryeckoe X
011501-92-3-20CI(sP) | O6opynoBsaHue Spherical dozer
OynbaosepHoe equipment
cpepuryeckoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUCNoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?gtlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-92-22CrI1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
011501-92-22-20CTl1
-20(SP) | Otean Blade 1
2 | 011501-93-230CT1(SP) | Tara nonepe4Has Link rod 1
011501-93-230-20CI1
-20(SP) | Tara nonepeyHas Link rod 1
3 | 011501-93-500CT1(SP) | NmgpocucTtema
Oynbao3epHOro Dozer equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
011501-93-500-20CIN | N'mgpocnctema
-20(SP) | 6bynbgo3epHoro Dozer equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
4 | 011501-93-180CTl1(SP) | Packoc BnHTOBON Screw brace 1
011501-93-180-20CIr1
-20(SP) | Packoc B1MHTOBOWM Screw brace 1
5 |211512-93-200-01Crll
(SP) | bpyc Tonkatowmin Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200-01
-20Cl1(SP) | Bpyc Tonkatowmi Pushing bar 1

7-13




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
6 | 211512-93-200CT1(SP) | Bpyc TonkaroLwmn Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200
-20Cl1(SP) | bpyc Tonkarowui Pushing bar 1
7 | 012001-92-170Cl1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
012001-92-170
-20Cl1(SP) | Onopa Support 2

7-14



1506-1KAC(KDS)

A-A QO

PucyHok 7.5 OGopyaoBaHue bynbao3sepHoe ccepunyeckoe

Figure 7.5 Spherical dozer equipment

7-15



1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O60o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | |
1 |211112-93-3 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 2
211112-93-3-20 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 2
2 | 211112-93-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
3 | 011501-93-5 Purenb Crossbar 6 6
4 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
5 Llanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
6 | 211112-93-1 Maneu Pin 2 2
7 | 011501-93-1 Maneu Pin 4 4
8 | 011501-93-2 Konbuo Ring 8 8
9 | 280927 BbonTt Bolt 16
28 0927-20 Bont Bolt 16
10 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 16
2501-93-4-20 LLlanba Washer 16
MacneHku Qilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
11 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr 4
Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr 4
12 | 012001-92-2 3arnywka End plug 2 2
13 | 1501-26-509CI1(SP) Maneu Pin 2 2
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73
14 | 30 0431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 2
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 2
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
15 | 310410-01 Lanba 30 Washer 30 2
31 0410-20 Lanba 30 Washer 30 2
16 LLUnnumHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6,3x71
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2

7-16



1506-1KAC(KDS)

B-B

b-b

NNNN7Z7 i
T3 9
13 12 11 10

PucyHok 7.6 OTtBan
Figure 7.6 Blade

7-17



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.4 011501-92-22CI1 OTBan
011501-92-22SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination ;iﬁyperunn
No UKHL | T
7.6 | 011501-92-22CMN(SP) | Otean | Blade x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue VICNOTHERne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 011501-93-21-01 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-21-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
2 | 011501-93-23-01 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 2
011501-93-23-01-20 Hox cpegnui Middle cutting edge 2
3 | 011501-92-32Cri(sP) | OTean Blade 1
011501-92-32
-20CT1(SP) | OTtean Blade 1
4 | 011501-93-22 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-22-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
5 ] 011501-93-23 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-23-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
6 | 011501-93-22-02 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
011501-93-22-02-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 1
7 | 011501-93-21 Hox yrnoeon Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-21-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
8 |280823-01 Bont M24x2-6gx60 | Bolt M24x2-6gx60 6
28 0823-01-20 Bont M24x2-6gx60 | Bolt M24x2-6gx60 6
9 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
10 | 2501-93-100CrI1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CrI1(SP) | Onopa Support 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
11 | 280720 Bont M20x1,5-6gx40 | Bolt M20x1,5-6gx40 37
28 0720-20 Bont M20x1,5-6gx40 | Bolt M20x1,5-6gx40 37
12 | 011501-93-11 LWanba Washer 37
011501-93-11-20 LWanba Washer 37
13 | 011501-93-25 Cyxapb Slide block 37 37

7-18



1506-1KAC(KDS)

B

PucyHok 7.7 ObopyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe nonyccdepuyeckoe
Figure 7.7 Hemispherical dozer equipment

7-19



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.5 011501-93-3CIN O6opynoBaHue 6ynbao3epHoe nonycdepuyeckoe

011501-93-3SP Hemispherical dozer equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL T
7.7, 011501-93-3CrI1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Hemispherical dozer
7.8 OynbgosepHoe equipment

nonycgepuyeckoe X
011501-93-3-20CT1(SP) | ObopynosaHue Hemispherical dozer
OynbaosepHoe equipment
nonycgepuyeckoe X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
MUCNoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHuve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-93-22CI1(SP) | OTtean Blade 1
011501-93-22-20CTI1
-20(SP) | OTean Blade 1
2 | 011501-93-230CT1(SP) | Tara nonepe4Has Link rod 1
011501-93-230-20CI1
-20(SP) | Tara nonepe4Has Link rod 1
3 | 011501-93-500CT1(SP) | NmgpocucTtema
Oynbao3epHOro Dozer equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
011501-93-500-20CIN | N'mpgpocnctema
-20(SP) | 6ynbgo3epHoro Dozer equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic equipment 1
4 | 011501-93-180CTI1(SP) | Packoc BnHTOBON Screw brace 1
011501-93-180-20CIr1
-20(SP) | Packoc B1MHTOBOW Screw brace 1
5 |211512-93-200-01CrIl
(SP) | bpyc Tonkatowmin Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200-01-
-20CTl1(SP) Bpyc Tonkatowwmin Pushing bar 1

7-20




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= NCNoJriHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL T
6 | 211512-93-200Cl1(SP) | bpyc TonkatoLmn Pushing bar 1
211512-93-200-20CTI1
-20(SP) | bpyc TonkatoLuii Pushing bar 1
7 | 012001-92-170CT1(SP) | Onopa Support 2
012001-92-170
-20Cl1(SP) | Onopa Support 2

7-21



1506-1K0C(KDS)

b-b

I %Y.
B Sy

Y N
==

r-r

13

PucyHok 7.8 O6opyaoBaHue 6ynbaosepHoe cepuyeckoe

Figure 7.8 Spherical dozer equipment

7-22



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
1 |211112-93-3 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 2
211112-93-3-20 KpectoBuHa Cross-piece 2
2 | 211112-93-2 Ocb Axle 2 2
3 | 011501-93-5 Purenb Crossbar 6 6
4 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
5 Llanba 12 Washer 12
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
6 | 211112-93-1 Maneu Pin 2 2
7 | 011501-93-1 Maneu Pin 4 4
8 | 011501-93-2 Konbuo Ring 8 8
9 | 280927 BbonTt Bolt 16
28 0927-20 Bont Bolt 16
10 | 2501-93-4 LLlanba Washer 16
2501-93-4-20 LLlanba Washer 16
MacneHku Qilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
11 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr 4
Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr 4
12 | 012001-92-2 3arnywka End plug 2 2
13 | 1501-26-509CI1(SP) Maneu Pin 2 2
Fanku Nuts
FOCT 5918-73 GOST 5918-73
14 | 30 0431 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 2
30 0431-20 Manka M30x2 Nut M30x2 2
Lan6bl Washers
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
15 | 310410-01 LLanba 30 Washer 30 2
31 0410-20 Lanba 30 Washer 30 2
16 LLUnnumHT 6,3x71 Cotter pin 6,3x71
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 2 2

7-23



1506-1K0C(KDS)

T
O O O Ol © © O

B-B

B-6O

oo~

12 N 10

PucyHok 7.9 OtBan
Figure 7.9 Blade

7-24




1506-1KAC(KDS)

7.6 011501-93-22CI1 OTBan
011501-93-22SP Blade

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicronHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.9 | 011501-93-22Crl1(SP) OTtBan Blade x

011501-93-22-20CI1(SP)| Otean Blade x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
= nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-93-32CrI1(SP) | Otean Blade 1
011501-93-32
-20Cl(sSP) | Otean Blade 1
2 | 011501-93-21-01 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-21-01-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
3 | 011501-93-22 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-22-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
4 | 011501-93-23-01 Hox cpegHui Middle cutting edge 2
011501-93-23-01-20 Hox cpeaHui Middle cutting edge 2
5 | 011501-93-22-03 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-22-03-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
6 | 011501-93-21 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
011501-93-21-20 Hox yrnoson Angular cutting edge 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
7 |280823-01 Bont M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60 6
28 0823-01-20 Bont M24x2-6gx60 Bolt M24x2-6gx60 6
8 Wanba 24T Washer 24T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
9 | 2501-93-100CT1(SP) Onopa Support 1
2501-93-100-20CrI(SP) | Onopa Support 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
10 | 280720 Bont M20x1,5-6gx40 | Bolt M20x1,5-6gx40 34
28 0720-20 Bont M20x1,5-6gx40 | Bolt M20x1,5-6gx40 34
11 | 011501-93-11 LWanba Washer 34
011501-93-11-20 LWanba Washer 34
12 | 011501-93-25 Cyxapb Slide block 34 34

7-25



1506-1KOC(KDS)

et
I
N N
H—)
\
N
N
N
N
N b

-r
H
o)

4N

s,

Hal

|7

\l// A,

O —

PucyHok 7.10 Packoc BuHTOBOM
Figure 7.10 Screw brace

7-26




1506-1KAC(KDS)

7.7 011501-93-180CI1 Packoc BUHTOBOM
011501-93-180SP Screw brace

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | |
7.10| 011501-93-180CrI1(SP) | Packoc BUHTOBOW Screw brace X
011501-93-180-20CTI1
-20(SP) | Packoc BMHTOBON Screw brace X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
- nUcnonHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;ﬁtity per unit
No UKHL | |
1 | 011501-93-121CI1(SP) | BuHT Screw 1
011501-93-121-20CT1
-20(SP) | BuHTt Screw 1
2 | 011501-93-260CT1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
011501-93-260-20CT1
-20(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1
3 | 011501-93-200CT1(SP) | Bunt Screw 1
011501-93-200-20CT1
-20(SP) | BuHTt Screw 1
MacneHku Oilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
4 MacneHka 1.2L16 Oiler 1.2Ts6 2
Macnenka 1.2Kg6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr 2
5 MogwwunHuk LUCI60 | Bearing ShSL60
TY 4649-020- TU 4649-020-
05808824-2005 05808824-2005 2 2
Konbua Rings
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86
6 | 700-58-2278-10 Konbuo C90 Ring C90 2
700-58-2278-20 Konbuo C90 Ring C90 2

7-27



1506-1KAC(KDS)

16

4 —

PucyHok 7.11 Nmpgpocuctema 6ynbao3epHoro o6opyanoBaHus
Figure 7.11 Dozer equipment hydraulic system

7-28



1506-1KAC(KDS)

7.8 011501-93-500CIN Nmapocuctema 6ynbao3epHOro o6opyaoBaHus
011501-93-500SP Dozer equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.11| 011501-93-500CI1(SP) | N'mapocuctema Dozer equipment
Oynbao3epHoro hydraulic system
obopynosaHus X
011501-93-500-20CTr1 'Mapocuctema Dozer equipment
-20(SP) | bynbaosepHoro hydraulic system
obopynosaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 46-26-314CI1(SP) YTronbHWK Angle piece 6
46-26-314-20CT1(SP) YTOnbHWK Angle piece 6
2 | 012001-93-512 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-03Cl1(SP) | paBneHua 16 pressure hose J16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
012001-93-512-03 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-20Cl1(SP) | paBneHua 16 pressure hose J16
apMUPOBaHHbIN 1
3 | 012001-93-512 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-02Cl1(SP) | paBneHua 16 pressure hose J16 1
apMUpPOBaHHbIN
012001-93-512-02 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-20CT1(SP) | paBneHus 16 pressure hose J16 1
apMUpPOBaHHbIN
4 | 011101-93-570
-01Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
011101-93-570-01
-20Cl1(SP) | TpybonpoBoa Pipeline 1
5 | 011101-93-570-02CIT | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
011101-93-570-02
-20Cl1(SP) | TpybonpoBoa Pipeline 1
6 | 012001-93-512CTl1(SP) | PykaB Bbicokoro Reinforced high
JaBneHus J16 pressure hose J16
apMUpPOBaHHbIN 1
012001-93-512 PykaB BbICOKOro Reinforced high
-20Cl(SP) | paBneHusa 16 pressure hose 16
apMMpoBaHHbIN 1

7-29




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Konuyectso Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
7 | 012001-93-510
-01CI(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
01 2001-93-510-01
-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposog Pipeline 1
8 Bont M20-6gx45 Bolt M20-6gx45
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
9 Wanba 20.0T Washer 20.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
LLanobl Washers
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
10 | 310320 LWan6a 20 Washer 20 4
31 0320-20 Lan6a 20 Washer 20 4
11 | 011501-93-509Cr1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket 1
011501-93-509 1
-20Cl1(SP) | Koxyx Jacket
12 | 011501-93-502CrI1(SP) | MN'apopackoc &160 | Hydraulic brace @160 1
011501-93-502 Hydraulic brace
-20CT1(SP) | Mr'mapopackoc 160 | &160 1
13 | 011501-93-633 MnaHka Strip 2
011501-93-633-20 MnaHka Strip 2
14 Bont M12-6gx50 Bolt M12-6gx50
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
15 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
16 | 40 0354-02 BTynka Bushing 4 4

7-30



1506-1KAC(KDS)

10

33

11

A-A

12

s |

13
32

771NN

16 15 14

18

o) * Ok

O 7l S
"] R % 4 5 ]

N | \ =
N
=
/ 7
=2 8°°] &
~

|
4 24
28 2

PucyHok 7.12 'mgpopackoc 3160
Figure 7.12 Hydraulic brace &160

7-31



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.9 011501-93-502CI1 Tuppopackoc 160
011501-93-502SP Hydraulic brace @160

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

7.12| 011501-93-502CT1(SP) | N'mapopackoc @160 | Hydraulic brace &160 X
011501-93-502-20CT1 Mapopackoc @160 | Hydraulic brace
-20(SP) 2160 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7796-70
1 | 280570 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
28 0570-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx105 M16x1,5-6gx105 4
2 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
3 | 011501-93-508CT1(SP) | N'mgposamok Pilot-operated check
valve 1
011501-93-508-20CI | M'mgpo3amok Pilot-operated check
-20(SP) valve 1
4 | 011501-93-507Cl1(SP) | Tpybonpoeog Pipeline 1
011501-93-507-20CIr1
-20(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
5 | 2501-98-550 KonbLo 3awmTHoE Protection ring 4 4
6 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4
7 | 011501-93-506CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle piece 1
011501-93-506
-20CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle piece 1
8 | 415431 KoHTprarika Lock-nut 1
41 5431-20 KoHTprarvika Lock-nut 1
9 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
10 | 011501-93-513CI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 1

7-32




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
11 | 312001-26-110-01 "avika cneumnanbHasa | Special nut 1 1
12 | 012001-97-568-01 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
13 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
14 | 46-93-607-02 KonbLo 3awmTHoe Protection ring 2 2
15 | 46-26-1512 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENbHOE 2 2
16 Konbuo 040-155-85- | Ring 040-155-85-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
17 | 46-26-1509 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing (re-

(monyckaetcs placement for pos.

3aMeHa Ha 18 allowed)

0eT.no3.18) 2 2
18 KonbLo onopHo- Rod guide-

HanpasnsoLlee supporting ring

nopLuHeBoe E21T-160-15-4,0

E21T-160-15-4,0 TU2290-004-

TY2290-004- 48774662-2002 (re-

48774662-2002 placement for pos.

(oonyckaetcsa 17 allowed)

3amMeHa Ha

0er.no3.17) 2 2
19 Konbuo 150-160-58- | Ring 150-160-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
20 | 2601-26-27 LLlanba 3awuTHas Protection washer 1 1
21 | 012001-97-567 KpblLwika Cover 1 1
22 KonbLo onopHo- Rod guide-

HanpaensoLlee supporting ring

LUTOKOBOE E22T-063-30-2,5

E22T-063-30-2,5 TU2290-004-

TY2290-004-48- 48774662-2002

774662-2002 2 2
23 YnnoTHeHne Rod sealing

wrokosoe E01-063- | E01-063-12

12 TU2290-001-

TY2290-001- 48774662-2000

48774662-2000 1 1
24 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIIOTHUTENBHOE 1 1
25 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

7-33




1506-1KOC(KDS)
‘ 26 ‘ 2501-93-506- MpsizecbeMHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d
-04Cr(spP) | rocCt 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1

7-34



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnosrnHeHmne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
BonTbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
27 | 28 0535 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 4
28 0535-20 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 4
28 | 011501-93-601-09 LTok Rod 1
011501-93-601-09-20 LTok Rod 1
29 | 312001-26-108 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
30 | 011501-93-617 Brynka Bushing 1
011501-93-617-20 BTynka Bushing 1
31 | 2501-93-561 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 1 1
32 | 700-58-2278-10 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 2 2
33 Mogwwunuuk LWCI1-60 | Bearing SHSL-60
TY 4649-020- TU 4649-020-
05808824-2005 05808824-2005 2 2
BonTbl Bolts
FTOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
34 | 28 0930 Bont M30x2-6gx80 Bolt M30x2-6gx80 4
28 0930-20 Bont M30x2-6gx80 Bolt M30x2-6gx80 4
35 | 315412 LLlanba Washer 4 4

7-35



1506-1K0C(KDS)

62
8¢

—N

PucyHok 7.13 'mapo3samok

\

lZ 92 6G¢

I
vZ €¢ ¢¢ 021 61 8l Ll 9l vl €121 LL 0L6 8

Figure 7.13 Pilot-operated check valve

7-36



1506-1KAC(KDS)

7.10 011501-93-508CIN Fmpposamok
011501-93-508SP Pilot-operated check valve
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL T
7.13| 011501-93-508CrI1(SP) | 'Maposamok Pilot-operated check
valve X
011501-93-508-20CT1 Mpaposamok Pilot-operated check
-20SP valve x
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 1
2 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
3 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 026-032-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
4 Wapwuk 5,953-40 Ball 5,953-40
NOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
5 | 28 0555 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1,5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
28 0555-20 BonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx55 M16x1,5-6gx55
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4
6 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
7 Konbuo 025-030-30- | Ring 025-030-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
8 | 3501-93-613 Konna4vok Cap 1
3501-93-613-20 Konnayok Cap 1
9 | 011501-93-615 BuHT Adjustment screw
perynmpoBOYHbIn 1
011501-93-615-20 BuHT Adjustment screw
perynmpoBOYHbIi 1

7-37




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
10 | 3501-93-615 KoHTprainka Lock nut 1

3501-93-615-20 KoHTprainka Lock nut 1

11 | 385350 MpyxwuHa Spring 1

38 5350-20 MpyxwHa Spring 1

12 | 2501-93-575 Hanpagenstowias Guide 1 1

13 | 011501-93-629 Kpbiwka Cover 1
011501-93-629-20 Kpbiwwka Cover 1
14 | 011501-93-618 Mpobka Plug 1 1
15 Konbuo 022-026-25- | Ring 022-026-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
16 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 4 4

17 | 44 0005 LLlanba 3awmTHas Protection washer 4 4
18 | 2501-93-572 Cearno Seat 2 2
19 | 2501-93-577 Tonkatenb Pusher 2 2
20 | 2501-93-581 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection washer 2 2
21 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

22 | 2501-93-573 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
23 LWapwuk 26,988-40 Ball 26,988-40

FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 2 2

24 | 011501-93-641 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
25 | 2501-93-574 Bknagbiw Insert 2 2
26 | 385582 MpyxnHa Spring 2 2
27 | 011501-93-640 LUTyuep BBepTHOM Screw union 1

011501-93-640-20 LUTyuep BBepTHOM Screw union 1
28 | 46-21-884 Konna4vok Cap 3 3
29 | 700-40-6518 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
700-40-6518-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 3
30 | 46-26-1276 Wryuep Union 2
46-26-1276-20 Wryuep Union 2
31 Konbuo 026-032-36- | Konbuo 026-032-36-
2-51-1668 2-51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

32 | 2501-26-1158 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 1 1

33 Konbuo 049-055-36- | Ring 049-055-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

7-38




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue venonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
34 | 46-93-607-02 KonbLo 3awmuTHOE Protection washer 1 1
35 KonbLo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

36 | 2501-93-572-01 Ceano Seat 1 1

7-39



1506-1K0C(KDS)

B-BO

PucyHok 7.14 OGopynoBaHue pbixnuTteribHoe

Figure 7.14 Ripper equipment
7-40



1506-1KAC(KDS)

7.11 011501-97-1CIN O6opynoBaHue pbiXnNUTernbHoOe

011501-97-1SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per ur:t

UKHL
7.14,| 011501-97-1Cr1(SP) O6opynoBaHue Ripper equipment
7.15 pbIXnnTensHoe X
011501-97-1-20CT1(SP) | O6opynosaHve Ripper equipment
pbIXNUTENbLHOE X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 011501-97-501CrI1(SP) | M'mgpocuctema
PbIXANTENBHOrO Ripper equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic system 1
011501-97-501 'mapocuctema
-20CTl1(SP) | pbIXnMTENbHOMO Ripper equipment
obopynoBaHus hydraulic system 1
2 | 011501-97-100CT1(SP) | Tsara BepxHss Upper tie-rod 2
011501-97-100-20CIr1
-20(SP) | Tsara BepxHsis Upper tie-rod 2
3 | 011501-97-60Cl1(SP) | banka pabo4as Working beam 1
011501-97-60-20CTI1
-20(SP) | banka pabo4as Working beam 1
4 | 011501-97-120CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 3
011501-97-120-20Cr1
20(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 3
5 ] 011501-97-40CI(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
011501-97-40-20CTI1
-20(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 22
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 22
7 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
8 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 lMnaHka Strip 10

7-41




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
MacneHku Qilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
9 MacneHka 1.2L16 Oiler 1.2Ts6 12

MacneHka 1.2k06xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr 12
10 | 011501-97-30CrI1(SP) | Naneu Pin 4 4
11 | 011501-97-20-01CTI1 Maneu Pin 2 2

(SP)

12 | 011501-97-1 Konbuo Ring 10 10
13 | TM2501-11-18Cl1(SP) | ManxeTa Collar 8 8

7-42



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ko

12

&\\\'

o AW =

PucyHok 7.15 O6opynoBaHue pbixnutenbHoe
Figure 7.15 Ripper equipment

7-43



1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Hmy per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 011501-97-20CI1(SP) | MNaneu Pin 4 4

MacneHku Oilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
2 MacneHka 1.2L16xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr 12
MacneHrka 1.2k06xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr 12
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 22
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 22
4 LWanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
5 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 10

6 | 011501-97-1 Konbuo Ring 10 10

7 | 012001-97-4 Wrndpt Dowel 3 3

8 WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25

FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 3 3

9 | 012001-97-1 Maneuy Pin 3 3
10 | TM2501-11-18Cl1(SP) | ManxeTta Collar 8 8
11 | 011501-97-30CrI1(SP) | Naneuy Pin 2 2
12 | 012001-97-2 Konbuo Ring 15 15
13 | 011501-97-20-02CI

(SP) Maneuy Pin 2 2

14 | 315256 Lanba Washer 2

31 5256-20 LUlanba Washer 2

7-44




1506-1KAC(KDS)

A-A

PucyHok 7.16 3y6
Figure 7.16 Tooth

7-45



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.12 011501-97-120Cr/-01Cn 3y6
011501-97-120SP/-01SP Tooth

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y?(].tly per ur:t

UKHL
7.16| 011501-97-120CT1(SP) | 3y6* Tooth* X
011501-97-120-20CI1
-20(SP) | 3y6 Tooth x
011501-97-120-01CI1
(SP) | 3y6** Tooth** x
011501-97-120-01-20CTI1
-20(SP) 3y6 Tooth X

NMPUMEYAHUE *- Bxoaut B 011501-97-120CHN
**. gxoguTt B 011501-97-120-01CIl
NOTE * - included into 011501-97-120SP
**_included into 011501-97-120-01SP

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonnyecTtBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHuve vienonHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %lfgt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2501-98-190CrI1(SP) HakoHeuHuK Tip (replacement for
(oonyckaetcsa pos 2 allowed)
3aMeHa Ha no3.2) 1
2501-98-190-20CI(SP) | HakoHeuHuk Tip 1
2 | 46-98-187 HakoHeuHuK Tip (replacement for
(oonyckaeTcsa pos 1 allowed)
3amMeHa Ha nos.1) 1
46-98-187-20 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1
3 | 2501-98-188 Haknagka Strap 1
2501-98-188-20 Haknagka Strap 1
4 | 011501-97-180CT1(SP) | Ctomnka* Post * 1
011501-97-180-20CIr1
-20SP | Crtouka Post 1
011501-97-180-
-01CrI1(SP) | Crounka** Post** 1
011501-97-180
-01-20CT1(SP)| Ctonika Post 1
5 | 46-98-185 Konbuo Ring 3
46-98-185-20 Konbuo Ring 3
6 | 46-98-184 Maneuy Pin 3
46-98-184-20 Maneuy Pin 3

7-46



1506-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.17 N'mapocuctema pbIXnutenbHOro o6opyaoBaHus
Figure 7.17 Ripper equipment hydraulic system

7-47



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.13 011501-97-501CI Nmapocuctema pbIXnuTenibHOro o6opyaoBaHus

011501-97-501SP Ripper equipment hydraulic system

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.17| 011501-97-501Cl1(SP) | N'mapocuctema Ripper equipment

PbLIXINTENBHOrO hydraulic system
obopynosaHus X
011501-97-501-20CT1 M'mppocuncTema Ripper equipment
-20(SP) | pbIxnuTenbHoro hydraulic system
obopygosaHus X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-97-509CrI1(SP) | Tpy6onpoeop Pipeline 1
011501-97-509
-20Cl1(SP) | Tpybonposoa Pipeline 1
2 | 011501-97-502CT1(SP) | MN'apouunuHap Hydraulic cylinder
@160 @160 2
011501-97-502 MpgpounnmHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20CrI(SP) | @160 2160 2
3 | 2001-26-229 YTronbHWK Angle piece 2
2001-26-229-20 YTOnbHWK Angle piece 2
4 | 440038 KonbLo 3awwuTHoEe Protection ring 2 2
5 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
6 | 012001-97-564 dnaHey, Flange 2
012001-97-564-20 dnaHey, Flange 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
7 | 280544 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 4
28 0544-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx45 M16x1,5-6gx45 4
8 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 6 6
9 | 011501-97-504
-01CrI1(SP) | Pykas &20 Hose @20 4
011501-97-504-01
-20CrI1(SP) | PykaB &20 Hose @20 4

7-48




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
KonnyecTtBo Ha
Ne ncnosrnHeHmne
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | |
10 | 2001-26-192 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
2001-26-192-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 4
11 | 2501-26-300 Ckoba Cramp 4
2501-26-300-20 Ckoba Cramp 4
12 | 2501-26-301 MNMnaHka Strip 4
2501-26-301-20 MnaHka Strip 4
BonTbl Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
13 | 28 0520 bonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30 2
28 0520-20 BbonTt Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx30 M16x1,5-6gx30 2
14 Manka M16x1,5 Nut M16x1,5
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2
15 | 2501-98-501 Byrenb Stirrup 2
2501-98-501-20 byrenb Stirrup 2
16 Bont M8-6g%x40 Bolt M8-6gx40
FOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70 4 4
17 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4

7-49



1506-1KOC(KDS)

1314&2&
.

e

m—

PucyHok 7.18 'mapouunuHap 160
Figure 7.18 Hydraulic cylinder &160

7-50



1506-1KAC(KDS)

7.14 011501-97-502CIN ImapouunuHap D 160
011501-97-502SP Hydraulic cylinder & 160

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.18 | 011501-97-502CrI1(SP) | M'mapounnuuap Hydraulic cylinder
@160 @160 x
011501-97-502-20CIr1 M'apoumnuHap Hydraulic cylinder
-20(SP) | @160 160 X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-93-601-11 LWTok Rod 1
011501-93-601-11-20 | LUTOK Rod 1
2 | 46-93-607-02 KonbLo 3awuTHOE Protection ring 2 2
3 Konbuo 040-048-46- | Ring 040-048-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
4 | 46-26-1512 Konbuo Sealing ring
YNIOTHUTENBHOE 2 2
5 Konbuo 140-155-85- | Ring 140-155-85-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
6 | 46-26-1509 BTynka onopHas Bearing bushing (re-
(oonyckaeTcsa placement for pos. 7
3amMeHa Ha nos.7) allowed) 2 2
7 KonbLo onopHo- Rod guide-
HanpaensoLlee supporting ring
nopLuHeBoe E21T-160-15-4,0
E21T-160-15-4,0 TU2290-004-
TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002
48774662-2002 (replacement for pos.
(monyckaetcsa 6 allowed)
3aMeHa Ha no3.6) 2 2
8 | 012001-97-568-01 MopweHb Piston 1 1
9 | 312001-26-110-01 anka cneumnanbHasa | Special nut 1 1
10 MogwwunHuk LUCN60 | Bearing SHSL60
TY 4649-020- TU 4649-020-
05808824-2005 05808824-2005 2 2
11 | 700-58-2278-10 Konbuo C90 Ring C90 2
700-58-2278-20 Konbuo C90 Ring C90 2

7-51




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNoTHeRne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 011501-97-503CrI1(SP) | Kopnyc Housing 1 1
13 Konbuo 150-160-58- | Ring 150-160-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

14 | 2601-26-27 LLanba 3awuTtHas Protection washer 1 1
15 | 012001-97-567 Kpbliwka Cover 1 1
16 KonbLo onopHo- Rod guide-

HanpasnswLlee supporting ring

LUTOKOBOE E22T-063-30-2,5

E22T-063-30-2,5 TU 2290-004-

TY 2290-004- 48774662-2002

48774662-2002 2 2
17 Konbuo 070-080-58- | Ring 070-080-58-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY 2531-260- TU 2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

18 | 312001-26-109-01 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE 1 1

19 | 2501-93-506-04CTl1(SP) | 'psasecbemHuk 3-d Dirt remover 3-d

FOCT 24811-81 GOST 24811-81 1 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
20 | 28 0535 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 4
28 0535-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx38 M16x1,5-6gx38 4
21 LWan6a 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
22 | 312001-26-108 Ckpebok Scraper 1 1
23 YnnoTHeHne Rod sealing
wrtokosoe E01-063- | E01-063-12
12 TU2290-001-
TY2290-001- 48774662-2000
48774662-2000 1 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
24 | 28 0935 Bont M30x2-6gx90 Bolt M30x2-6gx90 4
28 0935-20 Bont M30x2-6gx90 Bolt M30x2-6gx90 4
25 | 315412 Llanba Washer 4 4

7-52



1506-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.19 O6opyaoBaHue pbixnuTeribHOe
Figure 7.19 Ripper equipment
7-53



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.15 011501-98-1CIl O6opyaoBaHue pbiXnuTenbHoe

011501-98-1SP Ripper equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.19.| 011501-98-1Cl1(SP) O6opyanoBaHue Ripper equipment
7.20 pbIXnnTensHoe X
011501-98-1-20CT1(SP) | ObopynosaHue Ripper equipment
pbIXNUTENbLHOE X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonnyecTtBo Ha
N nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-97-501CI1(SP) | M'mgpocuctema Ripper equipment
PbIXINTENBHOrO hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus 1
011501-97-501-20CI | N'mgpocncTema Ripper equipment
-20(SP) | pbIxnuTeneHoro hydraulic system
obopynoBaHus 1
2 | 011501-97-100CT1(SP) | Tsara BepxHss Upper tie-rod 2
011501-97-100-20CIr1
-20(SP) | Tsara BepxHsis Upper tie-rod 2
3 | 011501-98-60Cl1(SP) | banka pabo4as Working beam 1
011501-98-60-20CT1
-20(SP) | banka pabo4as Working beam 1
4 | 011501-97-120-01CIN | 3y6 Tooth 1
011501-97-120-01
-20CT1(SP) | 3y6 Tooth 1
5 ] 011501-97-40Cl(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
011501-97-40-20CTI1
-20(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
6 | 280521 Bont M16-6g%x30 Bolt M16-6gx30 22
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 22
7 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
8 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 lMnaHka Strip 10

7-54




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL T
MacneHku Qilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
9 MacneHka 1.2L16 Oiler 1.2Ts6 12
MacneHka 1.2k06xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr 12
10 | 011501-97-20CI1(SP) Maneu Pin 4 4
11 | 011501-97-20
-01CI(sP) | NManeuy Pin 2 2
12 | 011501-97-1 Konbuo Ring 10 10
13 | TM2501-11-18Cl1(SP) | ManxeTa Collar 8 8

7-55



1506-1K0C(KDS)

KO
__J\ 774'\_
KM H ]Eﬂ K
B-B O E-E O
Fos] 1 ~————————— 5
N SRR 2 ___7?/:45-
7 7L
07 NS 10
NS —
Nl
7N
N \5

K-K

PucyHok 7.20 O6opyaoBaHue pbiIXnuTernibHOe
Figure 7.20 Ripper equipment

7-56

o AW =



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-97-20CI1(SP) | MNaneu Pin 4 4
MacneHku Oilers
FOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
2 Macnenka 1.2Ll6xp Oiler 1.2Ts6khr 12
Macnetrka 1.2k06xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr 12
BonTbl Bolts
FTOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 22
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 22
4 Wanba 16.0T Washer 16.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 22 22
5 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 10
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 10
6 | 011501-97-1 Konbuo Ring 10 10
7 | 012001-97-4 Wrndpt Dowel 3 3
8 WnnuHT 4x25 Cotter pin 4x25
FOCT 397-79 GOST 397-79 3 3
9 | 012001-97-1 Maneuy Pin 3 3
10 | TM2501-11-18Cl1(SP) | ManxeTta Collar 8 8
11 | 011501-97-30CrI1(SP) | Naneu Pin 2 2
12 | 012001-97-2 Konbuo Ring 15 15
13 | 011501-97-20-02CI
(SP) Maneuy Pin 2 2
14 | 315256 Lanba Washer 2
31 5256-20 LUlanba Washer 2

7-57




1506-1K0C(KDS)

N~

|40
18

41

M —NO ™M T W W M~ 0 O

N MM~ M= M OFT O M ™
V» O 1% 3
ANT O™ >
WO M
NN N

) T—~r ]
= 0 N R
—_— 5
L H’
SO N +
N / C
D~ ' )
h ]
SESS N\ T
// k

No !
M0
-
[Toh™ g To)

a
3
4
5

7

44
5

3
4
5

PucyHok 7.21 Arperat TAroBbii

Figure 7.21 Tractive unit

7-58



1506-1KAC(KDS)

7.16 1501-96-1CI1 Arperat TAroBbiu
1501-96-1SP Tractive unit
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicronHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.21,| 1501-96-1CI1(SP) ArperaT TSAroBbln Tractive unit X
7.22| 1501-96-1-20CT1(SP) ArperaT TSAroBbln Tractive unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
KonuyecTtBo Ha
N nUcnonHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU 2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
2 | 404-26-213-17Cl1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 2
404-26-213-17-20CI1
-20(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 2
3 | 311102-26-513CT1(SP) | YronbHuK Angle piece 3
311102-26-513-20Cr1
-20(SP) | YronbHuk Angle piece 3
4 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 13 13
5 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 13
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 13
6 | 1501-96-59-01 Cepbra Clip 2
1501-96-59-01-20 Cepbra Clip 2
7 | 311102-93-22-01 Maneu Pin 2
311102-93-22-01-20 Maneu Pin 2
8 | 312501-94-103 lMnaHka Strip 2
312501-94-103-20 lMnaHka Strip 2
9 Bont M12-6gx30 Bolt M12-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 12
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 82 82
11 | 404-26-213-16CI1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
404-26-213-16
-20CI(SP) | Pykae &8 Hose &8 1
12 | 311102-26-39Crl1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
311102-96-39
-20CT1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1

7-59




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
13 | 0901-96-60 Onopa Support 2

0901-96-60-20 Onopa Support 2

14 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35

rOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
15 | 1501-96-10Cl1(SP) Jlebepka Winch 1
1501-96-10-20Cl1(SP) | Jlebenka Winch 1
16 | 5001-26-77 YTronbHWK Turn angle piece
NOBOPOTHbIN 4
5001-26-77-20 YronbHuK Turn angle piece
NOBOPOTHbIN 4
17 | 311102-26-517Crl1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517
-20Cl1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1
18 Konbuo Ring
008-010-14-2-3 008-010-14-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 12 12
19 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9
20 | 2501-26-216 Ckoba Cramp 9
2501-26-216-20 Ckoba Cramp 9
21 | 2501-26-217 MnaHka Strip 9
2501-26-217-20 MnaHka Strip 9
22 | 40 0354-05 BTynka Bushing 7 7
23 | 0602-28-22-03CrI1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 2
0602-28-22-03
-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 2
24 Bont M12-6gx40 Bolt M12-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8
25 | 2501-26-83 dnaHeu Flange 4
2501-26-83-20 dnaHey, Flange 4
26 | 44 0038 KonbLo 3awmTHoE Protection ring 2 2
27 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
28 | 311102-26-510CT1(SP) | TpounHuk T-joint 2
311102-26-510
-20Cl1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 2
29 | 415233 Wryuep Union 1
41 5233-20 Wryuep Union 1
30 Konbuo 019-023-25- | Ring 019-023-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
31 | 2501-98-551 Byrenb Stirrup 1
2501-98-551-20 Byrenb Stirrup 1

7-60




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
32 BonT Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx40 M12x1,25-6gx40
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1
33 | 311102-26-514CT1(SP) | YronbHuK Angle piece 2 2
34 | 311102-26-517
-19Cl(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-19-
-20CT1(SP) | PykaB &8 Hose &8 1
35 | 3501-96-300CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve 1
3501-96-300-
-20Cl1(SP) | KnanaH Valve 1
36 | 311102-26-566 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 2
311102-26-566-20 LWTtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 2
37 | 1501-96-52 Tpyba Pipe 1
1501-96-52-20 Tpyba Pipe 1
38 Mposonoka KC5,0 Wire KC5,0
FOCT 792-67 GOST 792-67 0,5v | 0,5m
39 | 312001-51-14CrT1(SP) | Maneuy Pin 1
312001-51-14-20CTI1 Maneuy Pin 1
-20(SP)
40 | 311102-26-517
-28CrI1(SP) | Pykas @8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-28
-20CI(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
41 | 1501-96-106CI1(SP) KaHat Rope 1 1
42 | 1102-96-91 LWtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
1102-96-91-20 LWTtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
43 | 311102-26-517
-04CrI(SP) | Pykas @8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-04
-20CI(SP) | Pykas @8 Hose &8 1
44 | 5001-26-78 LWtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 2
5001-26-78-20 LWTtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 2
45 | 450271 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
46 | 1101-96-117
-01Cl(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
1101-96-117-01
-20Cl1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1
47 | 2601-26-14Cl1(SP) TponHmk T-joint 1
2601-26-14-20CI(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 1

7-61



1506-1K0C(KDS)
A-AO B-B O

SV‘@/" N
NZE, NZEN

w2

N
)
Pl
s
722
=

PucyHok 7.22 Arperat TAroBbin
Figure 7.22 Traction union

7-62



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 011501-97-20Cr1(SP) | MNaney, Pin 2 2
MacneHku Oilers
rOCT 19853-74 GOST 19853-74
2 Macnenka 1.2.L6xp | Oiler 1.2Ts6khr 10
Macnetrka 1.2.Kg.6xp | Oiler 1.2 Kdékhr 10
bonTt Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 ]280521 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 8
28 0521-20 Bont M16-6gx30 Bolt M16-6gx30 8
4 LWanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
5 |46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 4
46-98-2-20 MnaHka Strip 4
6 | 011501-97-30CrI1(SP) | Maney, Pin 2 2
7 | 0602-28-22-03Cl1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 2
0602-28-22-03
-20ClN(SP) | Pykae &8 Hose &8 2
8 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 6 6
9 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx30 M12x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 40 40
10 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 82 82
11 | 1501-96-54 Onopa Support 6
1501-96-54-20 Onopa Support 6
12 | 1501-96-60 Konbuo Adjustment ring
perynmpoBoYHoe 9 9
13 | 700-58-2278 Konbuo C90 Ring C90
FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 6 6
14 | 1501-96-53 Konbuo ynopHoe Thrust ring 6 6
15 | 1501-96-12 KpbiLwka Cover 6 6
16 | 1501-96-52-01 Tpyba Pipe 2
1501-96-52-01-20 Tpyba Pipe 2
17 MogwwunHmk 3509 Bearing 3509
FOCT 5721-75 GOST 5721-75 6 6
18 ManxeTa Collar
1.2-65x90-3 1.2-65x90-3
FOCT 8752-79/ GOSCT 8752-79/
OCT3805146-78 OST3805146-78 6 6
19 Konbuo Ring
008-010-14-2-3 008-010-14-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 12 12

7-63




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnofnHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
20 | 311102-26-517
-24Crl1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-24
-20CT1(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
21 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
22 Manka M16 Nut M16
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
bonTt Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
23 | 280376 Bont M12-6gx55 Bolt M12-6gx55 2
28 0376-20 Bont M12-6gx55 Bolt M12-6gx55 2
24 | 311102-26-510CT1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 2
311102-26-510
-20Cl1(SP) | TponHuk T-joint 2
25 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 13 13
26 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 13
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 13
27 | 311102-26-517
-26CI1(SP) | Pykas 8 Hose &8 1
311102-26-517-26
-20CI(SP) | Pykas &8 Hose &8 1
28 | 312001-94-7 Onopa Support 2
312001-94-7-20 Onopa Support 2
29 Bont M12-6gx35 Bolt M12-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
30 | 5001-26-77 YTOnbHWK Turn angle piece
NOBOPOTHbIN 4
5001-26-77-20 YTOonbHWK Turn angle piece
NOBOPOTHbIN 4
31 | 40 0402-01 BTynka Bushing 4 4
32 | 5001-26-44 Ckoba Cramp 4
5001-26-44-20 Ckoba Cramp 4
33 | 5001-26-43 MnaHka Strip 4
5001-26-43-20 MnaHka Strip 4
34 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx25 M12x1,25-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 9 9

7-64



1506-1KAC(KDS)

‘ |
(@)
s ) 8 SO

OP Oy AN
T A

PucyHok 7.23 Jlebepka
Figure 7.23 Winch

7-65



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.17 1501-96-10CIN Jlebepka
1501-96-10SP Winch

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.23,| 1501-96-10CI1(SP) Jlebepnka Winch X
7.24| 1501-96-10-20CTI1(SP) | Jlebeaka Winch X
Ne puc.
Fig. No E
No Konuyectso Ha
NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1501-96-11Cl1(SP) Kopnyc nebeaku Winch body 1
1501-96-11-20Cl1(SP) | Kopnyc nebegkun Winch body 1
2 | 700-40-5067 3arnywka End plug 2 2
3 | 311102-26-513CT1(SP) | YronbHuK Angle piece 2
311102-26-513
-20CTl1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle piece 2
4 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
5 | 2501-26-294 3arnywka End plug 2 2
6 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
7 MmgpomoTop Hydraulic motor
310.3.160.00.06 310.3.160.00.06
TY22-1.020-100-95 TU22-1.020-100-95 1 1
8 | 1501-96-71 dnaHey, Flange 1
1501-96-71-20 dnaHey, Flange 1
9 Konbuo 042-050-46- | Ring 042-050-46-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
10 | 44 0064 3arnywka End plug 2 2
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
11 | 280518 Bont M14-6gx115 Bolt M14-6gx115 8
28 0518-20 Bont M14-6gx115 Bolt M14-6gx115 8
12 | 315220 LWanba Washer 8
31 5220-20 LWanba Washer 8
13 | 37 5952 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5952-20 Mpobka Plug 1

7-66




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
° 1cronHeHue
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Htity per unit
No UKHL | |
14 Konbuo 032-038-36- | Ring 032-038-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
15 | 28 0551 Bont M16-6gx50 Bolt M16-6gx50 4
28 0551-20 Bont M16-6gx50 Bolt M16-6gx50 4
16 Llanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 74 74

7-67



1506-1K0C(KDS)

L 2 g9 ¢t vee oo sLg 9L 8L 6l OZ ez €2
\ vehsh T I V1 Y ic
N\ \ / / / | I | / \ y \
22| / NN [/ // H Nﬂ e AN -
NN\A WSS VL YA \
08 / \ /,. / \ / \\ / \\ | i \ \_\ | \ / \\ WM
A\ A / \ \ / / \ \ I Yyl
6L g 7 : 7 \ ; v / \ MM
8/ : W L AT / /" ez
o > AL bl \ |/ e _/ - | - 08
pL SN // \ | S 1g
: ] ) 44
] . ) : ~ f-—le
. /‘m L—1 —
i _ 7 7= 4/{ i )
= , IR
ra— i = M\ 2 e I
gt b N st
1% 9¢
N AV _ / /‘\\\\hm
\ \ ___ - IU./...I/Q”
e i\vd / NN
o 7 T 5 \
oL %r / e _ L / / //_mn
yoavadim AN A \ o gl ov
T4 / \ v\ _ 112 Z NI
69 / / NN ]
89 R \ 8l
.9 \ | \ / 8y \ \p
44 ‘_ L 09 / N\ |9 NN\ 8L N
99 s9 ¥z P9l €9 29 19 9¢ l6S 85 IS 95 S5 ¥S €6l 26 1S Z€ 0S 6F oy Sy vy I o
v-v

PucyHok 7.24 Jlebepka
Figure 7.24 Winch
7-68



1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No ﬂ
No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 Konsuo Ring
220-230-58-2-3 220-230-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
2 | 580834 Konbuo C140 Ring C140
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
3 | 375516 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5516-20 lMpobka Plug 1
4 Konbuo 012-016-25- | Ring 012-016-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2
5 |285120 bonTt Bolt 12 12
6 Mposonoka 1,0-0-C Wire 1,0-0-C
FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 1,5mM | 1,5m
7 | 1501-96-66 MnaHka Strip 6 6
8 | 40 0468-06 Konbuo Ring 2 2
9 |1501-96-25 MydpTa Coupling 1 1
10 | 1501-96-47 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
11 | 58 5970-01 KonbLo Ring 2 2
12 | 1501-96-31 Ban-wecTepHs Gear shaft 1 1
13 | 1501-96-28 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
14 MopgwmnHmk 109 Bearing 109
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 3 3
15 | 1501-96-68 Konbuo Ring 1 1
16 | 1501-96-26 MydTa Coupling 1 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
17 | 280722 Bont M20-6gx85 Bolt M20-6gx85 20
28 0722-20 Bont M20-6gx85 Bolt M20-6gx85 20
18 Wan6a 20 OT Washer 20 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 40 40
19 | 1501-96-65 MydTa Coupling 1 1
20 | 1501-96-24 KpbiLwka Cover 1
1501-96-24-20 Kpbiwka Cover 1
BonTbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
21 | 280361 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx140 M12x1,25-6gx140 30
28 0361-20 Bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx140 M12x1,25-6gx140 30
22 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 54 54

7-69




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
23 | 1501-96-67 BTynka Bushing 1 1
24 Konsuo Ring
330-340-58-2-3 330-340-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 4 4
25 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 3 3
26 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 1
37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1
Bontbl Bolts
FTOCT 7795-70 GOST 7795-70
27 | 281393 Bont M12-6gx140 Bolt M12-6gx140 12
28 1393-20 Bont M12-6gx140 Bolt M12-6gx140 12
28 LWanba 10 OT Washer 10 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 12
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
29 | 280220 Bont Bolt
M10x1,25-6gx30 M10x1,25-6gx30 12
28 0220-20 BonTt Bolt
M10x1,25-6gx30 M10x1,25-6gx30 12
30 | 1501-96-27 Crynuua Hub 1 1
31 | 1501-96-45 Konbuo Ring 1 1
32 | 580434 Konbuo C45 Ring C45
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
33 Konbuo 045-050-30- | Ring 045-050-30-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
34 | 700-37-2140 Mpobka Plug 1
700-37-2140-20 Mpobka Plug 1
35 | 2501-12-37 Ouck Disk 10 10
36 | 2501-12-125CT1(SP) Ouck Disk 10 10
37 | 3501-96-134 KpbiLwka Cover 1
3501-96-134-20 KpbiLwka Cover 1
38 Konbuo Ring
270-280-58-2-3 270-280-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
39 Konbuo 016-020-25- | Ring 016-020-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

7-70




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No m
Konuyectso Ha
Ne UcrnomnHeHne
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
40 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5331-20 Mpobka Plug 2
41 | 3501-96-103Cl(SP) Bbyctep Booster 1
3501-96-103-20CT1(SP) | byctep Booster 1
42 | 3501-96-108 bapabaH Drum 1
3501-96-108-20 bapabaH Drum 1
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
43 | 280730 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60 24
28 0730-20 Bont M20-6gx60 Bolt M20-6gx60 24
44 | 1501-96-5 Onopa Support 1
1501-96-5-20 Onopa Support 1
45 Konbuo Ring
260-270-58-2-3 260-270-58-2-3
FOCT 18829-73 GOST 18829-73 1 1
46 MogwwunHmk 3003128 | Bearing 3003128
OCT 5721-75 GOST 5721-75 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
47 | 28 0749 Bont M20-6gx105 Bolt M20-6gx105 10
28 0749-20 Bont M20-6gx105 Bolt M20-6gx105 10
48 | 280724 Bont M20-6gx50 Bolt M20-6gx50 10
28 0724-20 Bont M20-6gx50 Bolt M20-6gx50 10
49 | 1501-96-46 Mpwxnum Holdfast 5
1501-96-46-20 Mpwxnum Holdfast 5
50 | 1501-96-2 Pebopaa Rim 1
1501-96-2-20 Pebopaa Rim 1
51 | 1501-96-3 BbapabaH Drum 1
1501-96-3-20 bapabaH Drum 1
52 | 1501-96-44 Konbuo Ring 1 1
53 | 280211 Bont Bolt
3M10x1,25-6gx30 3M10x1,25-6gx30
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 6 6
54 | 1501-96-103CT1(SP) MexaHunam Planetary train
nrnaHeTapHbIn 1 1
55 | 1501-96-101CT1(SP) Boawnno Carrier 1 1
56 | 58 0609 Konbuo C60 Ring C60
FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 2 2
57 MoawwunHuk 32228 Bearing 32228
FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 1 1
58 | 1501-96-1 Pebopaa Rim 1
1501-96-1-20 Pebopaa Rim 1

7-71




1506-1K0C(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtBo Ha
MCNOHEeHne

nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination Cﬁ;ﬁrnyperunn
No UKHL | T
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
59 | 28 0562 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1,5-6gx75 20
28 0562-20 Bont Bolt
M16x1,5-6gx75 M16x1,5-6gx75 20
60 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 74 74
61 | 1501-96-4 Onopa Support 1
1501-96-4-20 Onopa Support 1
62 | 3501-96-107 bapabaH Drum 1
3501-96-107-20 BapabaH Drum 1
63 | 1501-96-8 Onck Disk 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70
64 | 28 0558 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60 40
28 0558-20 Bont M16-6gx60 Bolt M16-6gx60 40
65 | 1501-96-100CT1(SP) Bbyctep Booster 1 1
Bontbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
66 | 28 0366 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75 12
28 0366-20 Bont M12-6gx75 Bolt M12-6gx75 12
67 | 311102-26-513CT1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle piece 2
311102-26-513
-20Cl1(SP) | YronbHuk Angle piece 2
68 | H.036.23.022 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
H.036.23.022-01 KoHTpranka Lock nut 2
69 | 2501-26-294 3arnywka End plug 2 2
70 | 1501-96-9 MydTa Coupler 1 1
71 Konbuo 190-195-36- | Ring 190-195-36-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1
72 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 2
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 2
73 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2
74 MogwwunHuk 113 Bearing 113
FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 2 2
75 | 1501-96-40 MydTa Coupler 1 1

7-72




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHMe vicnonHeHne
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
76 | 1501-96-42 MydTa Coupler 1 1
77 | 58 0421 Konbuo C42 Ring C42
OCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1 1
78 | 1501-96-41 Ban-wectepHs Gear shaft 1 1
79 MaHxeTa Collar
180-220-15BASL 180-220-15BASL
(NBR) DIN3761 (NBR) DIN3761 2 2
80 | 1501-96-23 Kpbliwka Cover 1
1501-96-23-20 KpbliLka Cover 1

7-73



1506-1K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 7.25 bycTtep
Figure 7.25 Booster

7-74



1506-1KOC(KDS)

7.18 1501-96-100CI BycTtep

1501-96-100SP Booster

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per ur:t

UKHL

7.25 | 1501-96-100CI(SP) BycTep | Booster x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue venornHexne
Pos. Designation Denomination %lfﬁmy per unit
No UKHL | T

1 | 1501-96-6 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
2 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNNOTHUTENBbHOE QRAR 04451-Ne7004

QRAR 04451-Ne7004 | Catalog QRAR-RING

KaTtanor QRAR-RING | SEAL (replacement

SEAL (monyckaetcs | for pos. 3 allowed)

3amMeHa Ha no3.3) 1 1
3 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENBHOE QRAR 04451-Ne8004

QRAR 04451-Ne8004 | Catalog QRAR-RING

kaTtanor QRAR-RING | SEAL (replacement

SEAL (monyckaetcs | for pos. 2 allowed)

3aMeHa Ha no3.2) 1 1
4 | 1501-98-7 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
5 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNNOTHUTENbBbHOE QRAR 04444-Ne7004

QRAR 04444-Ne7004 | Catalog QRAR-RING

KaTtanor QRAR-RING | SEAL (replacement

SEAL (gonyckaetcs | for pos.6 allowed)

3aMeHa Ha no3.6) 1 1
6 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE QRAR 04444-Ne8004

QRAR 04444-Ne8004 | Catalog QRAR-RING

KaTtanor QRAR-RING | SEAL (replacement

SEAL (monyckaetcs | for pos.5 allowed)

3aMeHa Ha nos.5) 1 1
7 |305186 avika M10x1,25 Nut M10x1,25

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 12 12
8 | 1501-96-43 BonT cneumanbHbIi | Special bolt 12 12
9 | 385325 MpyxunHa Spring 12 12
10 | 310170 Wanba 10 Washer 10

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 12
11 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1 1
12 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

7-75



1506-1K0C(KDS)

PucyHok 7.26 Boguno
Figure 7.26 Carrier

7.19 1501-96-101CN Bopgwuno
1501-96-101SP Carrier

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune VICNonHerne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T

7.26| 1501-96-101CIM(SP) Boauno | Carrier x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No E

No KonuyecTtBo Ha

MCMonHeHue
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune

Pos. Designation Denomination %lﬁ[;t'ty per unit

No UKHL | T

1 | 1501-96-36 Catennur Satellite gear 3 3
2 | 1501-96-70 Konbuo pacnopHoe Spacing ring 3 3
3 1501-96-63 lNMnaHka Strip 3 3
4 28 5120 bont Bolt 6 6
5 1501-96-37 Ocb Axle 3 3
6 MogwwmnHuk 42205 Bearing 42205

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 6 6
7 |580515 Konbuo C52 Ring C52

FOCT 13943-86 GOST 13943-86 4 4
8 1501-96-64 Ynop Thrust 1 1
9 1501-96-35 Boauno Carrier 1 1

7-76



10

0w

11

1506-1KAC(KDS)

12 10 13 14

0
A

1N

AN

& 1] )
7 TR \j//
(N L

17
N

',_——-""18

15

16

PucyHok 7.27 MexaHu3M nnaHeTapHbIn
Figure 7.27 Planetary train

7-77



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.20 1501-96-103CIN MexaHu3m nnaHeTapHbIN
1501-96-103SP Planetary train

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. 0O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
7.27| 1501-96-103Cl1(SP) MexaHuam Planetary train

nyaHeTapHbIN X x
Ne puc.
Fig. No m

No KonuuyecTtso Ha

nUcnosnHeHne
nos. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune

Pos. Designation Denomination %ufﬁt'ty per unit

No UKHL | |

1 MoawwunHuk 113 Bearing 113

FOCT 8338-75 GOST 8338-75 1 1
2 | 1501-96-32 LectepHsa Gear 1 1
3 1501-96-62 KonbLo Ring 7 7
4 | 700-58-2278 Konbuo C90 Ring C90

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 7 7
5 | 700-58-2122 Konbuo C80 Ring C80

FOCT 13940-86 GOST 13940-86 1 1
6 | 1501-96-30 Catennut Satellite gear 3 3
7 1501-96-29 Boauno Carrier 1 1
8 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1,6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,8m | 0,8m
9 | 285221 Bont Bolt 14 14

10 | 1501-96-61 Onopa Support 7 7

11 | 1501-96-38 Ocb Axle 3 3

12 MogwmnHuk Bearing

42308JIM 42308JIM

FOCT 8328-75 GOST 8328-75 6 6
13 MogwwunHmk 53608 Bearing 53608

FOCT 24696-81 GOST 24696-81 8 8

14 | 1501-96-34 Catennur Satellite gear 4 4

15 | 1501-96-33 Boauno Carrier 1 1

16 | 1501-96-39 Ocb Axle 4 4

17 | 58 0765 Konbuo C100 Ring C100

FOCT 13941-86 GOST 13941-86 1
18 | 58 5630 Konbuo Ring 1 1

7-78



1506-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.28 KnanaH
Figure 7.28 Valve

7-79



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.21 311102-26-39CIN KnanaH

311102-26-39SP Valve

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VICNOTHERne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
7.28| 311102-26-39CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve X

311102-26-39-20CT1
-20(SP) KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NUcnosnHeHne
nos. O6o3Ha4veHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 375245 Mpobka Plug 3
37 5245-20 Mpobka Plug 3
2 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 8 8
BonTtbl Bolts
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 |280361-01 Bont M12-6gx45 Bolt M12-6gx45 4
28 0361-01-20 Bont M12-6gx45 Bolt M12-6gx45 4
4 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 4 4
6 | 2501-26-294 3arnywka End plug 2 2
7 | 5001-26-78 LWTyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
5001-26-78-20 LWTtyuep BBepTHOM Screwed union 1
8 | 310120 Llanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6958-78 GOST 6958-78 1 1
9 | 311102-26-30 Hanpaensitowas Guide 1
311102-26-30-20 Hanpaensitowas Guide 1

10 | 385120-01 MpyxuHa Spring 1 1

11 | 311102-26-22 30N0THUK Spool 1 1

12 Wapwnk 610-100 Ball 610-100

FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1

13 | 311102-26-29 Kopnyc Housing 1 1

14 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00 2 2

15 | 37 5625 Mpobka Plug 1

37 5625-20 Mpobka Plug 1

7-80




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No Konuyectso Ha
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne VIcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
16 | 3501-26-65CI1(SP) MunoT ynpasneHus Control pilot 1
3501-26-65-20CT1(SP) | MNMunoT ynpasneHus Control pilot 1

17 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 014-018-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

7-81



1506-1KOC(KDS)

-
(o]

N\ /LS

OO 0@

- N

PucyHok 7.29 byctep
Figure 7.29 Booster

7-82



1506-1KAC(KDS)

7.22 3501-96-103CIl BycTtep

3501-96-103SP Booster

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vIcnornHexne
Ilz\il(_(:]). Designation Denomination y)Q(J__tly per ur:t
UKHL

7.29| 3501-96-103CM(SP) BycTep | Booster x x
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4eHne HavmeHoBaHue vienornHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T

1 Mposonoka 1,6-0-C Wire 1,6-0-C

FOCT 3282-74 GOST 3282-74 0,7m | 0,7n
2 |280382 Bont 3M12-6gx75 Bolt 3M12-6gx75

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 10 10
3 | 3501-96-132 MopLueHb Piston 1 1
4 | 400473-01 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNNOTHUTENbHOE (replacement for 0s.6

(oonyckaetcsa or pos. 5 allowed)

3amMeHa Ha nos. 6

nnu nos.5) 1 1
5 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNIOTHUTENBHOE QRAR 04446-Ne8004

QRAR 04446-Ne8004 |Catalog QRAR-RING

KaTtanor QRAR-RING | SEAL (replacement

SEAL (monyckaetcs |for pos. 6 or pos.4

3ameHa Ha no3.6 nnu |allowed)

nos.4) 1 1
6 Konbuo Sealing ring

YMNOTHUTENBHOE QRAR 04446-Ne7004

QRAR 04446-Ne7004 |Catalog QRAR-RING

KaTtanor QRAR-RING | SEAL (replacement

SEAL (monyckaetcs |for pos. 5 or pos.4

3ameHa Ha no3.5 nnn |allowed)

nos.4) 1 1
7 | 400473-02 Konbuo Sealing ring

YNNOTHUTENbHOE (replacement for

(monyckaetcsa pos.8 or pos.9 al-

3aMeHa Ha nos. 8 lowed)

unm nos.9) 1 1

7-83




1506-1KOC(KDS)

8 Konsuo Sealing ring
YNNOTHUTENbHOE QRAR 04449-Ne8004
QRAR 04449-Ne8004 | Catalog QRAR-RING
KaTtanor QRAR-RING | SEAL (replacement fol
SEAL (gonyckaetcsi | pos.9 or 7 allowed)
3amMeHa Ha no3.9 unm
nos.7)

7-84




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyecTtBo Ha
Ne NCNoJriHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Ii’\loos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty perTunlt
UKHL
9 Konsuo Sealing ring

YyNIOTHUTENbHOE QRAR 04449-Ne7004

QRAR 04449-Ne7004 | Catalog QRAR-RING

KaTtanor QRAR-RING | SEAL (replacement

SEAL (gonyckaetcs | for pos.8 or 7 allowed)

3amMeHa Ha nos.8 nnm

nos.7) 1 1
10 | 3501-96-106 Kopnyc Housing 1 1
11 | 1101-18-7 Tapenka Plate 4 4
12 | 3501-96-131 [nck HaxmmHom Pressure plate 1 1
13 | 375331 Mpobka Plug 1 1
14 Konbuo 018-022-25- | Ring 018-022-25-2-

2-51-1668 51-1668

TY2531-260- TU2531-260-

00149245-00 00149245-00 1 1

7-85



1506-1 K,EI,C(KDS1)

\

VO
@

4 N
/,/1 . /|
PucyHok 7.30 KnanaH
Figure 7.30 Valve
7.23 3501-96-300CIN KnanaH
3501-96-300SP Valve
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
T\il% Designation Denomination y%.tly per ur-:-it
UKHL
7.30| 3501-96-300CT1(SP) KnanaH Valve X
3501-96-300-20CrI1(SP) | KnanaH Valve X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HaunmeHoBaHne VcnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination (%/u;(a;;tity per unit
No ukL | T
1 | 44 0057 3arnywka End plug 2 2
2 | 3501-96-320 Kopnyc Housing 1
3601-96-320-20 Kopniyc Housing 1
3 Wapunk 510-100 Ball B10-100
FOCT 3722-81 GOST 3722-81 1 1
Konbua Rings
TY2531-260- TU2531-260-
00149245-00 00149245-00
4 Konbuo 007-011-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
5 Konbuo 014-018-25- | Ring 007-011-25-2-
2-51-1668 51-1668 1 1
6 | 3501-96-326 Hanpagenstowas Guide 1
3501-96-326-20 Hanpagnstowas Guide 1

7-86




1506-1KAC(KDS)

PucyHok 7.31 YcTaHOBKa npuLenHOro yctpomcraa
Figure 7.31 Hitch mounting

7-87



1506-1K0C(KDS)

7.24 2001-51-1-01CI YctaHoBKa nNpuuenHOro ycTpouctea
2001-51-1-01SP

Hitch mounting

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O603HayeHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(]_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
7.31| 2001-51-1-01CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBka Hitch mounting
npuLenHoro
yCTponcTBa x
2001-51-1-01-20CTl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa Hitch mounting
npULEenHoro
YyCTPONCTBa X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
NCNonHeHne
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHune
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 312001-51-14CT1(SP) Maney Pin 1
312001-51-14-20CI1
-20(SP) Maneuy Pin 1
2 LWanba 160T Washer 160T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
Bontbl Bolts
TOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
3 | 280520 Bont M16x1.5-6g%x30 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx30 1
28 0520-20 Bont M16x1.5-6g%x30 | Bolt M16x1.5-6gx30 1
4 | 2501-51-19 [NnaHka Strip 1 1
5 | 2001-51-8 Konbuo Ring 2 2
6 | 2001-51-12CT1(SP) Tara Tie-rod 2
2001-51-12-20Cl(SP) | Tara Tie-rod 2
7 2001-51-11-01CT1(SP) | banka Beam 1
2001-51-11-01-20CT1
-20(SP) | banka Beam 1
Bontbl Bolts
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70
8 | 280521 bont M6-6gx30 Bolt M6-6gx30 8
28 0521-20 bont M6-6gx30 Bolt M6-6gx30 8
9 | 012001-97-30CT1(SP) Maneu Pin 2 2
10 | 011501-97-20CrI1(SP) Maneu Pin 2 2
11 | 46-98-2 MnaHka Strip 4
46-98-2-20 lMnaHka Strip 4

7-88




1506-1KAC(KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncrnonHeHne
nos. O603Ha4veHne HaunmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination Q;J)?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
12 | 312001-51-17-01 Maneu Pin 2
312001-51-17-01-20 MNaneu Pin 2
13 Bont M12-6gx20 Bolt M12-6gx20
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 4 4
14 LWanba 12 Washer 12
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
15 | 312001-51-18 MNMnaHka Strip 2
312001-51-18-20 MMnaHka Strip 2

7-89



	Раздел 7
	Навесное оборудование

	Section 7
	Attached equipment
	Section 7   Attached equipment
	Содержание


	Contents

